
Brookings City & County
Government Center, 520

Third Street
Brookings, SD 57006
(605) 692-6281 phone

(605) 692-6907 fax

City of Brookings

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1RES 23-041 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:4/18/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/25/2023 4/25/2023

Title: Action on Resolution 23-041, a Resolution Awarding the Bid on Airport Pavement Maintenance /
Rehabilitation Project, AIP #3-46-0005-037-2023.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memo, 2. Resolution, 3. Letter of Recommendation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council4/25/2023 1

Action on Resolution 23-041, a Resolution Awarding the Bid on Airport Pavement Maintenance /
Rehabilitation Project, AIP #3-46-0005-037-2023.

Summary:
The proposed resolution will tentatively award the Airport Pavement Maintenance / Rehabilitation
Project to Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, Eau Claire, Wisconsin, for the low bid of $156,757.00, pending
receipt of an FAA grant offer.  The bid is 36% lower than the Engineer’s Estimate of $246,762.00.
The project is scheduled for this construction season and will be completed by August, 2023.  The
proposed resolution also authorizes the City Manager to execute the FAA Grant Offer, Grant
Agreement, and all necessary contract documents.

Recommendation:
Staff recommends awarding the project to Fahrner Asphalt Sealers for the low bid of $156,757.00.

Attachments:
Memo
Resolution
Letter of Recommendation

City of Brookings Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

